S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10874/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in WP No.18510/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MITALI RATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv. Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Varma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Taken on Board. Issue notice.

Counsel assisting Mr. M.N. Krishnamani,

learned senior counsel appearing for Respondent No.4,

accepts notice for her. Notice be issued to other

respondents.

Respondent may file reply within four weeks

and petitioner, if so desires, may file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, parties are directed to

maintain status quo, as it obtains today.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master