ITEM NO.16 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION XIA

> SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10874/2012

MITALI RATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

Mr S.K.Srivastva, Adv. Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv. Mr S.C.Ghosh, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for deleting respondent no.3 be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј