ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10874/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in WP No.18510/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MITALI RATH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr.Azim H.Laskar, Adv. Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv. Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rabindra K.Mohanty, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv. Mr.G.S.Makkar, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv. Ms.Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused office report dated 21.08.2013.

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.3

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Veena Lakhina) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com