SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10874/2012

(From the justinose) MITALI RATH

HINDUSTAN PI (From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2012 in WP No.18510/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chamber)

Mr. S.K. Biswal, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for deletion of respondent No.3 is allowed as

the risk of the petitioner.

[Usha Bhardwaj] A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini] Court Master