SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10874/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012 in WP No. 18510/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

MITALI RATH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s) (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Sachin Das, Adv. Mr.Azim H.Laskar,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad , Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.K.Srivastava, Adv.

P.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Prasad , Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in two weeks' time finally. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in a week's time thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(G.V.Ramana) Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2014.07.11 16:44:12 IST

Court Master

Reason:

(Vinod Kulvi)

Asstt.Registrar