XITEM NO.34

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10874/2012 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/03/2012in WP No. 18510/2009 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack) MITALI RATH VERSUS HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ORS. (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional interim relief and office report) Date: 05/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Sr. Adv.

COURT NO.5

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Mr. S.N. Rajguru, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Yougesh Kumar Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv. Mr. Pradipta Varma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv. Mr. Rajender Prasad, AOR

Ms. Swetaretu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In terms of the order dated 1 st September, 2014, list the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

SECTION XIA

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

documents

and